11/14/2021
Week 10 Game 142
1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total Actual
Washington Football Team (2021) (3-6) 3 [ 6 [ o[ 7 [ o] 16 ] 29| First Downs-Total
Run
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Pass
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD D Penalty
Tom Brady 33 43 291 3 0 2 -17 27 117.5 5 1 0
Leonard Fournette 18 59 0 Rushes
Chris Godwin 1 6 0 Rushing Yards Gained
Giovani Bernard 1 7 0 Avg
Cameron Brate
Mike Evans Passes Attempted
Jaelon Darden Completed
Tyler Jot Percent Completed
0.J. Howard Total Yards Gained
Sacked
Yards Lost
Net Pass Yards Gained
Net Yards Per Pass Play
Yards per Completion
Total 33 43 291 3 0 2 -17 27 117.5 25 73 0
Total Yards
Ball Control Plays
Washington Football Team (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Average Gain
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD D
Taylor Heinick 18 30 120 1 1 2 -7 18 66.0 1 1 0 Interceptions
Antonio Gibson 16 42 0 Yards Returned
DeAndre Carter 1 14 0 Returned for TD
Terry Mclaurin Fumbles
Cam Sims Fumbles Lost
Adam Humphries Total Turnovers
John Bates
Ricky Seals-Jones Penalties
Dax Milne Penalty Yards
Red Zone Att/TD
3rd Downs Attempts
Conversions
3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Attempts
Total 18 30 120 1 1 3 -7 18 66.0 18 57 0 Conversions
4th Down Efficiency
Time of Possession
Kick/Punt Returns Kick Returns Punt Returns Kickoffs
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R D Lng Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)] KO B Yds Punts
Jaelon Darden 3 28 0 9.3 0 18 Bradley Pinion 6 3 163 Yards Punted
Ryan Succop 0 0 0 Punt Average
0 Punt Returns
|Washington Football Team (2 KO B Yds Punt Return Yards
Joey Slye (Was) 5 5 0 Punt Return Avg
hi on Football Team (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R D Lng Tress Way 0 0 0 Kickoff Returns
DeAndre Carter 3 117 | 39.0 0 65 4 46 0 11.5 0 34 0 Kickoff Return Yards
Kickoff Return Avg
Points Scored

B
24

16

25
73
29

43
33
76.7%
291

17
274
6.1
8.8

347
70

OO r O Wwr

46.2%

0.0%
35:16

144
36.0

28
9.3

27

18
57
3.2

30
18
60.0%
120
3
7
113
3.4
6.7

170
51
33

» OoOroOoOoOo

25.0%
3
2
66.7%
24:44

135
45.0

46
115

117
39.0
16



Kicking
|Punting/Place Kicking Punts Place Kick Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 > 50
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Punts Y/P Blkd TB in20 XP XPA FG FGA Att M Att M Att M Att
Bradley Pinion 4 36.0 0 0 0
Ryan Succop 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 30-39 40-49 >50
Washington Football Team (2021) Punts Y/P Blkd TB in20 [ XPM [ XPA | FGM | FGA Att ™M Att ™M Att ™M Att
Joey Slye (Was) 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
Tress Way 3 45.0 0 0 0
Defense
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks Scoring Summary
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Int D Lng FR Yds D Lng Sack Qrt Time Team
Antoi infield Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 8:37 Was  Joey Slye (Was) 40 yard Field Goal [7 plays 26 yards 3:21] TB 0 Was 3
Ryan Jensen 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 1 0:57 TB  Tyler Johnson 1 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [14 plays 77 yards 7:40] TB 7 Was 3
Shaquil Barrett 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 6:11 Was Joey Slye (Was) 25 yard Field Goal [16 plays 67 yards 9:46] TB 7 Was 6
2 1:41 TB  Cameron Brate 4 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [10 plays 75 yards 4:30] TB 14 Was 6
2 0:39 Was  Joey Slye (Was) 40 yard Field Goal [3 plays 0 yards 1:02] TB 14 Was 9
3 8:50 B Leonard Fournette 10 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [7 plays 37 yards 3:45] TB 21 Was 9
4 14:57 B Ryan Succop 23 yard Field Goal [10 plays 54 yards 7:19] TB 24 Was 9
a4 5:17 Was  Terry Mclaurin 4 yard pass from Taylor Heinicke (Joey Slye (Was) kick) [7 plays 25 yards 3:52] TB 24 Was 16
4 2:13 B Ryan Succop 38 yard Field Goal [8 plays 54 yards 3:04] TB 27 Was 16
Total 1 0 3 1 -1 0 0 3
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks
Washington Football Team (2021) Int TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack
Cole Holcomb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
han Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cam Sims 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0
Total 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2
Fumbles
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Fum Washington Football Team (202] Fum
Tom Brady 1 DeAndre Carter 1 Game Summary
Tom Brady threw 3 touchdown passes and posted a 117.5 rating in Tampa Bay's 27-16 win over
Washington. The Buccaneers defense limited Washington to only 170 yards. Brady's third TD pass
which went for 10 yards to Leonard Fournette gave the Bucs a 21-9 lead late in the 3rd quarter. After a
Tampa Bay field goal, Taylor Heinicke threw a 4 yard TD pass to Terry McLaurin to cut the score to 24-
16 with 5:17 remaining. Brady then drove the Bucs downfield for a game sealing 38 yard field goal just
before the 2-minute warning.



