2

11/14/2021

Week 10 Game 142

	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	OT	Total	Actual
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) (6-3)	7	7	7	6	0	27	19
Washington Football Team (2021) (3-6)	3	6	0	7	0	16	29

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing				Receivin	g	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Tom Brady	33	43	291	3	0	2	-17	27	117.5	5	1	0	3					
Leonard Fournette										18	59	0	12	7	4	29	1	10
Chris Godwin										1	6	0	6	9	9	77	0	19
Giovani Bernard										1	7	0	7	4	4	24	0	10
Cameron Brate														9	6	56	1	22
Mike Evans														7	6	59	0	18
Jaelon Darden														1	1	27	0	27
Tyler Johnson														4	2	14	1	13
O.J. Howard														2	1	5	0	5
Total	33	43	291	3	0	2	-17	27	117.5	25	73	0	12	43	33	291	3	27

Washington Football Team (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing				Receivin	g	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Taylor Heinicke	18	30	120	1	1	3	-7	18	66.0	1	1	0	1					
Antonio Gibson										16	42	0	15	11	7	29	0	9
DeAndre Carter										1	14	0	14	3	1	12	0	12
Terry McLaurin														6	4	34	1	12
Cam Sims														1	1	3	0	3
Adam Humphries														3	2	15	0	8
John Bates														4	2	24	0	18
Ricky Seals-Jones														1	1	3	0	3
Dax Milne														1	0	0	0	0
Total	18	30	120	1	1	3	-7	18	66.0	18	57	0	15	30	18	120	1	18

Kick/Punt Returns		К	ick Retui	ns				Punt F	Returns		
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng
Jaelon Darden						3	28	0	9.3	0	18
Washington Football Team (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng
DeAndre Carter	3	117	39.0	0	65	4	46	0	11.5	0	34

Kick	offs		
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	ко	TB	Yds
Bradley Pinion	6	3	163
Ryan Succop	0	0	0
			0
Washington Football Team (20	ко	TB	Yds
Joey Slye (Was)	5	5	0
Tress Way	0	0	0
			0

	ТВ	Was
First Downs-Total	24	12
Run	8	4
Pass	16	8
Penalty	0	0
Rushes	25	18
Rushing Yards Gained	73	57
Avg	2.9	3.2
Passes Attempted	43	30
Completed	33	18
Percent Completed	76.7%	60.0%
Total Yards Gained	291	120
Sacked	2	3
Yards Lost	17	7
Net Pass Yards Gained	274	113
Net Yards Per Pass Play	6.1	3.4
Yards per Completion	8.8	6.7
Total Yards	347	170
Ball Control Plays	70	51
Average Gain	5.0	3.3
Interceptions	1	0
Yards Returned	3	0
Returned for TD	0	0
Fumbles	1	1
Fumbles Lost	0	0
Total Turnovers	0	1
Penalties	4	4
Penalty Yards	30	30
Red Zone Att/TD	4-3	2-1
3rd Downs Attempts	13	12
Conversions	6	3
3rd Down Efficiency	46.2%	25.0%
4th Down Attempts	1	3
Conversions	0	2
4th Down Efficiency	0.0%	66.7%
Time of Possession	35:16	24:44
Punts	4	3
Yards Punted	144	135
Punt Average	36.0	45.0
Punt Returns	3	4
Punt Return Yards	28	46
Punt Return Avg	9.3	11.5
Kickoff Returns	0	3
Kickoff Return Yards	0	117
Kickoff Return Avg		39.0
Points Scored	27	16

												Kic	king					
Punting/Place Kicking			Pu	nts				Place Kick Totals			0-29		30-39		40-49		> 50	
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	TB	in20	ХР	XPA	FG	FGA	м	Att	м	Att	М	Att	М	Att
Bradley Pinion	4	144	36.0	0	0	0												
Ryan Succop							3	3	2	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
								То	tals		0-	-29	30	-39	40	-49	> 50	
Washington Football Team (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XPM	XPA	FGM	FGA	м	Att	м	Att	м	Att	м	Att
Joey Slye (Was)							1	1	3	3	1	1	0	0	2	2	0	0
Tress Way	3	135	45.0	0	0	0												

Run A/B/C Index	
Pass A/B/C Team Index	
Кеу	

		Defense											
		Interco	eptions		Fur	nble Rec	overy/S	acks					
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack				
Antoine Winfield Jr.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3				
Ryan Jensen	0	0	0	0	1	-1	0	-1	0				
Shaquil Barrett	1	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0				
Total	1	3	0	3	1	-1	0	0	3				

			Scoring Summary Field	
Qrt	Time	Team	0	
1	8:37	Was	Joey Slye (Was) 40 yard Field Goal [7 plays 26 yards 3:21] TB 0 Was 3	
1	0:57	тв	Tyler Johnson 1 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [14 plays	77 yards 7:40] TB 7 Was 3
2	6:11	Was	Joey Slye (Was) 25 yard Field Goal [16 plays 67 yards 9:46] TB 7 Was 6	
2	1:41	тв	Cameron Brate 4 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [10 play	rs 75 yards 4:30] TB 14 Was 6
2	0:39	Was	Joey Slye (Was) 40 yard Field Goal [3 plays 0 yards 1:02] TB 14 Was 9	
3	8:50	тв	Leonard Fournette 10 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [7	plays 37 yards 3:45] TB 21 Was 9
4	14:57	тв	Ryan Succop 23 yard Field Goal [10 plays 54 yards 7:19] TB 24 Was 9	
4	5:17	Was	Terry McLaurin 4 yard pass from Taylor Heinicke (Joey Slye (Was) kick)	[7 plays 25 yards 3:52] TB 24 Was 16
4	2:13	тв	Ryan Succop 38 yard Field Goal [8 plays 54 yards 3:04] TB 27 Was 16	

		Interco	eptions		Fur	nble Rec	overy/S	acks		
Washington Football Team (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack	
Cole Holcomb	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	d
Jonathan Allen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	d
Cam Sims	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	2	0	d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
										d
Total	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	2	2	

		Fumbles	
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Fum	Washington Football Team (202:	Fum
Tom Brady	1	DeAndre Carter	1

Game Summary

Tom Brady threw 3 touchdown passes and posted a 117.5 rating in Tampa Bay's 27-16 win over Washington. The Buccaneers defense limited Washington to only 170 yards. Brady's third TD pass which went for 10 yards to Leonard Fournette gave the Bucs a 21-9 lead late in the 3rd quarter. After a Tampa Bay field goal, Taylor Heinicke threw a 4 yard TD pass to Terry McLaurin to cut the score to 24-16 with 5:17 remaining. Brady then drove the Bucs downfield for a game sealing 38 yard field goal just before the 2-minute warning.